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File #:  Version: 32002-0047

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:1/22/2002 Committee of the Whole

On agenda: Final action: 1/28/2002

Enactment date: 2/8/2002 14285Enactment #:

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the executive to enter into an agreement with the United States Army
Corps of Engineers to implement Phase I of the preconstruction engineering and design portion of the
Green/Duwamish river ecosystem restoration project, and declaring an emergency.

Sponsors: Dwight Pelz, Julia Patterson, Carolyn Edmonds, Dow Constantine, Larry Phillips

Indexes: Agreement, Duwamish, River

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 14285.pdf, 2. 2002-0047 Fiscal Note, 3. 2002-0047 Staff Report 01/28/02 COW.doc, 4.
2002-0047 Striker 01/28/02 COW.doc, 5. 2002-0047 Title Amendment 01/28/02 COW.doc, 6. 2002-
0047 Transmittal Letter, 7. A. Design Agreement Between the Department of the Army and King
County for Design of the Green - Duwamish Ecosystem Resortation Project, 8. A. Part 2 - Project
Management Plan.doc, 9. A. Part 3 Design Agreement.xls, 10. A. Part 4 -Construction Cost by
Year.xls, 11. A. Part 5 - PED Site Costs.xls, 12. A. Part 6 - Yearly Spread of Design Costs.xls, 13. B.
WRIA 9 Forum Resolution No. 2001-2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Hearing HeldMetropolitan King County Council1/28/2002 3

Passed as AmendedMetropolitan King County Council1/28/2002 3 Pass

Recommended Do Pass SubstituteCommittee of the Whole1/28/2002 2 Pass

Introduced and ReferredMetropolitan King County Council1/22/2002 1
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